University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

9-27-1974

\$14,662 in Indian health scholarships available at University of Montana

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "\$14,662 in Indian health scholarships available at University of Montana" (1974). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 23708.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/23708

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY

sale/rb 9-27-74 state + cs +

\$14,662 IN INDIAN HEALTH SCHOLARSHIPS AVAILABLE AT UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA

MISSOULA--

A total of \$14,662 in scholarships has been made available for Indian students who are sophomores or above at the University of Montana in Missoula and who are majoring in health career areas.

Marjorie Bear Don't Walk, <u>Hot Springs</u>, a member of the Flathead Tribe, who is project director of the Indian Careers in Health Program at UM, said the Educational Foundation of America, a private foundation, contributed the funds for the awards.

Bear Don't Walk said scholarship preference will be given to applicants who are members of the Indian Health Society, an organization sponsored by the Kyi-Yo Indian Club at the University.

The Indian Health Advisory Board at UM, composed of University students, staff members and community residents, will screen applications to determine scholarship recipients and the amounts of the respective awards.

Scholarship applications are available at Bear Don't Walk's office, 626 Eddy Ave., Missoula, Mt. 59801.